TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Memorandum

June 2, 2011

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

Agenda Item 8

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to ““...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 3,933.00

50.00

200.00

500.00
681.43
680.00

30.00

1,000.00

Scandia Elem. Enrichment

Foundation
Scandia, MN

Birchwood Health Care
Forest Lake, MN

Scandia Heating & Air
Conditioning
Scandia, MN

Wells Fargo Community
Support

Masquers Theatre
Forest Lake, MN

Rich Rappa
Wyoming, MN

Scandia Marine Lions

7 —1Pad2’s for student and classroom use at Scandia Elem.

Gift card/prize for winner of “People’s Choice” award at art
show at Lakes Area Expo

Sponsorship of student art show at Lakes Area Expo

Educational materials for Wyoming Elem.

20 pr. tickets for fundraising and employee
appreciation events

Large white board and small message board for
Columbus Elem. SAC program.

Donation for Scandia Elementary’s Destination
Imagination Team’s trip to Global Finals in Knoxville,
TN

(Over)
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Donations

June 2, 2011

L2/

$ 500.00

150.00

1,500.00

5,200.00

456.00

908.78

500.00

The Education Foundation of
the Forest Lake Area
(TEFFLA)

LeAnn Martinson
Wyoming, MN

Scandia Elem. PTO

Steven Lafean & Wells
Fargo Contribution Program
Scandia, MN

Kelli Carlson-Jagersma
Marine, MN

Metropolitan Mechanical
Contractors
Eden Prairie, MN

Assistance with registration fees and travel costs for
Scandia Elem. Destination Imagination Team to
participate in May 2011 Global Tournament in
Knoxville, TN.

Xbox console, DDR pad, 2 controllers and 8 games for
Community Ed youth programming.

Support for Destination Imagination Team’s
participation in Global Tournament.

For Scandia Elementary classroom enrichment and
activities.

For Scandia Elementary student activities.

For Scandia Elementary student activities.

Donation for Scandia Elementary Destination
Imagination Team’s participation in Global
Tournament.
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