

Agenda Item 8

DATE: June 2, 2011

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation	Donor	
\$ 3,933.00	Scandia Elem. Enrichment Foundation Scandia, MN	7 – iPad2's for student and classroom use at Scandia Elem.
50.00	Birchwood Health Care Forest Lake, MN	Gift card/prize for winner of "People's Choice" award at art show at Lakes Area Expo
200.00	Scandia Heating & Air Conditioning Scandia, MN	Sponsorship of student art show at Lakes Area Expo
500.00 681.43	Wells Fargo Community Support	Educational materials for Wyoming Elem.
680.00	Masquers Theatre Forest Lake, MN	20 pr. tickets for fundraising and employee appreciation events
30.00	Rich Rappa Wyoming, MN	Large white board and small message board for Columbus Elem. SAC program.
1,000.00	Scandia Marine Lions	Donation for Scandia Elementary's Destination Imagination Team's trip to Global Finals in Knoxville, TN

(Over)

\$ 500.00	The Education Foundation of the Forest Lake Area (TEFFLA)	Assistance with registration fees and travel costs for Scandia Elem. Destination Imagination Team to participate in May 2011 Global Tournament in Knoxville, TN.
150.00	LeAnn Martinson Wyoming, MN	Xbox console, DDR pad, 2 controllers and 8 games for Community Ed youth programming.
1,500.00	Scandia Elem. PTO	Support for Destination Imagination Team's participation in Global Tournament.
5,200.00		For Scandia Elementary classroom enrichment and activities.
456.00	Steven Lafean & Wells Fargo Contribution Program Scandia, MN	For Scandia Elementary student activities.
908.78	Kelli Carlson-Jagersma Marine, MN	For Scandia Elementary student activities.
500.00	Metropolitan Mechanical Contractors Eden Prairie, MN	Donation for Scandia Elementary Destination Imagination Team's participation in Global Tournament.